Accounting Standards Board on a going concern basis, which contemplates the continuity of
normal business activity and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal
course of business.

The pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, in so far as it does not
include all of the disclosure statements or comparative information required by Australian
Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company’s half year report for
the half year ended 31 December 2021, the risk factors described at Section 4, and the policies
of the Company as disclosed in its most recent financial reports.

No allowance has been made for immaterial expenditure incurred in the normal course of
business from 31 December 2021 to the Prospectus Date.

TRIANGLE ENERGY (GLOBAL) LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 15

Pro-forma statement of financial position

 Reviewed
31-Dec-21

Material Events
& Assumptions1

Capital Raising
adjustments
(before cost)

Pro-forma after
Capital Raising

and Offers
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,329 3,175 3,473 14,9762
Receivables 1,265   1,265
Inventory 2,145 568  2,713
Total current assets 11,739 3,743 3,473 18,954

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 68 582  650
Exploration and Evaluation 14,442 2,888  17,330
Available for sale  110   110
Oil and gas properties 1,271   1,271
Deferred tax assets 6,028   6,028
Total non-current assets 21,919 3,469  25,389
Total assets 33,658 7,212 3,473 44,343

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,287 1,001  4,289
Provisions 296   296
Total current liabilities 3,583 1,001  4,585

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 15,690   15,690
Total non-current liabilities 15,690   15,690
Total liabilities 19,273 1,001  20,275
Net assets 14,385 6,211 3,473 24,068

Equity
Issued capital 53,138  3,500 56,638
Reserves 1,415   1,415
Accumulated losses (40,168) 6,211 (27) (33,985)
Total equity 14,385 6,211 3,473 24,068

Notes:

1. Material events and assumptions include Cliff Head oil production operations, L7 Mt Horner
3D seismic and Mid-West refinery project.

2. Cash as at 30 June 2022 is estimated to be approximately $13.8 million.

TRIANGLE ENERGY (GLOBAL) LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 16

3.6 Potential dilutive effect of Options

The table below sets out the potential dilutive effect on Shareholders if Shares are issued on
the exercise of all existing Options and all proposed New Options following completion of the
issue of New Options under the Options Offer and the Lead Manager Offer: